
CHIJ ST NICHOLAS GIRLS' SCHOOL (SEC)

2023 POST-EXAM SCHEDULE FOR SEC 3

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY DISMISSAL TIME

Wed 11 Oct

Return of Exam Scripts
(OP/IP: EL, Bio & Math)

REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1340 HRS

Thu 12 Oct

Morning Assembly @Drama Studio

Day of Recollection

Recess

Return of Scripts (OP/IP: Chem)

1350 HRS

Fri 13 Oct

Return of exam scripts
(OP: HCL / CL, Phy, SS;

IP: Hist, Geog, HCL)
REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1340 HRS

Mon 16 Oct

Return of exam scripts
(OP: A Math, Pure Hum, Elec Hum;

IP: Lit, Phy, Math)
REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1340 HRS

Tue 17 Oct Lessons (customised timetable) 1415 HRS

Wed 18 Oct Lessons (customised timetable) 1415 HRS

Thu 19 Oct

Morning Assembly @Drama Studio

Talk by ECG counselor, HOD/PE & CCA  & YH

Lessons (customised timetable)

1415 HRS

Fri 20 Oct Lessons (customised timetable)

1415 HRS

Mon 23 Oct ADMIN DAY Students do not report to school

Tue 24 Oct Lessons (customised timetable)

1415 HRS

(1110 - 1155)

(0730-0740)

(0800 - 1200)

(1030 - 1115)

REFER TO SCHEDULE

(1115 - 1200)

(1115 - 1200)

(OP Students who offer Hist / C Lit are dismissed at 1245)

(EXCEPT for 3D @ 1445 HRS, 3T @1245)

(0730-0740)

(0740-0840) (OP Students who offer Elec Geog / Hist are dismissed at 1245)

(EXCEPT for 3F Students who offer Phy  are dismissed at 1315;
3D @1445)

(OP Students who offer Hist / C Lit are dismissed at 1245)

(3PTUW Students who offer Geog / Hist are dismissed at 1315)

(MEP Students Dismissal @ 1450hrs)



Wed 25 Oct 1345 HRS

Thu 26 Oct Lessons (customised timetable)

1415 HRS

Fri 27 Oct

Morning Assembly @ Hall

SyNerGise

OP classes:
Issue of CCA records  +

Reminders on CL Revision Lessons (30,31 Oct, 1-3 Nov)

IP classes:
Issue of Results Slips & CCA records  +

Reminders on PP

1345 HRS

Morning Assembly @specs stand

Games Carnival

Recess

Transition

School Colours Award  + Prize presentations

(0730-0740)

(0740-1200)

(Timing Defers for classes, 45 mins)

(1200 - 1230)

(1230-1345)

(EXCEPT for 3F Students who offer Phy are dismissed at 1315;
3D @1445)

(0730-0740)

(0740-1300)

(1300-1345)


